To, BSE Ltd. Department of Corporate Services Corporate Relation Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001	To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051
--	---

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to above subject, we are enclosing herewith disclosure in the prescribed format as required under Regulation 10 (6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011 for acquisition of 6,18,19,504 Equity Shares upon allotment of shares to the shareholders of Pritika Industries Limited (PIL), pursuant to Scheme of Arrangement between Pritika Industries Limited (PIL), the Demerged Company and Pritika Auto Industries Limited (PAIL), the Resulting Company, approved by National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) Bench Chandigarh vide it's Order dated 4th December, 2023.

By

- 1. Harpeet Singh Nibber
- 2. Raminder Singh Nibber
- 3. Gurkaran Singh Nibber
- 4. Pavit Nibber

I request you to kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking You, Yours Sincerely,

Harpreet Singh Nibber

Date: 21st February 2024

Place: Mohali

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6)—Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

	(TDC)	Divil A to Industrian I to			
1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Pritika Auto Industries Ltd. CIN: L45208PB1980PLC046738			
	27 (1)	1) Harpeet Singh Nibber			
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	2) Raminder Singh Nibber			
		3) Gurkaran Singh Nibber			
		4) Pavit Nibber			
	a d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d	BSE Limited,			
3.	Name of the stock exchange where	National Stock Exchange of India Limited			
	shares of the TC are listed	Acquisition of shares upon allotment of			
4.	Details of the transaction including	shares to the shareholders of Pritika			
	rationale, if any, for the transfer/	Industries Limited (PIL), pursuant to			
	acquisition of shares.	Scheme of Arrangement between Pritika			
		Industries Limited (PIL), the Demerged Company and Pritika Auto Industries Limited (PAIL), the Resulting Company, approved by National Company Law			
		Tribunal Bench Chandigarh vide it's Order			
		dated 4th December, 2023.			
5	Relevant regulation under which the	Regulation 10(1)(d)(ii) of SEBI (SAST)			
٥.	acquirer is exempted from making open	Regulations, 2011			
	offer.				
6	Whether disclosure of proposed	N.A			
0.	acquisition was required to be made				
	under regulation 10 (5) and if so,				
	- whether disclosure was made and				
	whether it was made within the				
	timeline specified under the				
	regulations.				
	- date of filing with the stock				
	exchange.				
7		Disclosures Whether the			
,		required to be disclosures under			
		made under regulation 10(5)			
		regulation 10(5) are actually made			
	a. Name of the transferor / seller	N.A. N.A.			
	b. Date of acquisition	N.A. N.A.			
	c. Number of shares/ voting rights in	N.A. N.A.			
	respect of the acquisitions from each				
	person mentioned in 7(a) above				
1	d. Total shares proposed to be acquired	/ N.A. N.A.			
	actually acquired as a % of diluted				
	share capital of TC				

7

	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	N.A.		N.A.	
8.			Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
0.		No. of	% w.r.t	No. of	% w.r.t	
			shares	total	shares	total
			held	share	held	share
				capital		capital
				ofTC		ofTC
	a	Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)				
	-	Harpeet Singh Nibber	1,02,74,670	11.23	5,75,31,826	
		Raminder Singh Nibber	56,70,002	6.20	1,90,33,650	
		Gurkaran Singh Nibber	11,55,790	1.26	23,45,702	
		Pavit Nibber	2,28,319	0.25	2,37,107	0.15
		TOTAL	1,73,28,781	18.94	7,91,48,285	51.60
-	ь	Each Seller / Transferor	-	-		-



## Note:

- (\*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

## By

- 1. Harpeet Singh Nibber
- 2. Raminder Singh Nibber
- 3. Gurkaran Nibber
- 4. Pavit Nibber

For and on behalf of above acquirers

Harpeet Singh Nibber

Date: 21.02.2024 Place: Mohali